beta
dyne
LOW NOISE
EBL30
25-30W DC/DC Converter
2”×1”×0.45”
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM EBL30 DC/DC CONVERTER   •   EBL30_DS_RevA.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 9
1

 Derating  See Figure 1
 Cooling  See Figure 1
 MTBF  per MIL-HNBK-217F (Ground benign, +25°C) 1.1×106 hours
 Shielding Connection  - VIN  for 12 VIN ,24  VIN
                                                                                  + VIN  for  48 VIN
Model Selection Guide
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM EB3L30  DC/DC CONVERTER   •   EBL30_DS_RevA.PDF   •   PAGE 3 OF 9
MODEL NUMBER INPUT OUTPUT
Voltage (Vdc) Current (mA) Reflected Ripple6
(mAPP)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Current (mA) Efficiency
Full Load (%)
Nominal Range No Load Full Load
       EBL30S2.5/12  12              9-18 120 2649 40 2.5 10000 78
       EBL30S3.3/12 12 9-18 100 2540 40 3.3 7500 81
       EBL30S5/12 12 9-18 130 2443 40 5 5000 85
       EBL30S12/12 12 9-18 160 2321 40       12 2000              86
       EBL30S15/12 12 18-36 130 2375 40       15 1660              87
       EBL30S2.5/24 24 18-36 29 1561 15         2.5 12000              80
       EBL30S3.3/24 24 18-36 58 1478 15       3.3 9000              83
       EBL30S5/24 24 18-36 64 1429 15            5 6000              87
       EBL30S12/24 24 18-36 65 1407 15 12 2500              89
       EBL30S15/24 24 18-36 64 1389 15          15 2000              90
       EBL30S2.5/48 48 36-72 20 761 10          2.5 12000              82
       EBL30S3.3/48 48 36-72 29 745 10        3.3 9000              83
       EBL30S5/48 48 36-72 27 712 10          5 6000              88
       EBL30S12/48 48 36-72 36 704 10           12 2500              88
       EBL30S15/48 48 36-72 34 706 10           15 2000              88
1 When converter enters thermal protect on mode , its duty cycle is reduced momentarily and will resume after its internal temperature (pwm)
drops down a few degrees (ºC).The converter’s output behave similar to hiccup short circuit mode.
2 Contact factory for -55° to +85°C operating temperature range.
3 The maximum input current at any given input range measured at minimum input voltage is given as 1.6*INOMINAL. Nominal input current is the
typical value measured at the input of the converter under full-load room temperature and nominal input voltage (5, 12, 24 and 48VIN).
4 Adequate insulation is to be provided to the converters at the end usage as per applicable requirements.
5 Temperature rise on the case of the converters is to be considered during the end usage as per applicable requirements.
6 For reflected input  ripple measurements ,with Cin=100µf and Lin=2.2µH on the input of the converters.
EBL30     /
ORDERING GUIDE
Insert X for -55°C to +85°C (Optional)
Input Voltage
Power
Number of Outputs (S = Single)
Output Voltage
____ _ __ __ _
Contact factory for custom input and output voltage combinations
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM EBL30 DC/DC CONVERTER   •   EBL30_DS_RevA.PDF   •   PAGE 4 OF 9
PARAMETER CONDITION / NOTE MIN TYP MAX UNIT
 Dimensions (L×W×H)  2.00×1.00×0.450 in. (50.80×25.40×11.43mm)
 Weight  1.3 oz. (37g)
TO OSCILLOSCOPE
Vin DC 330µF
C1
PROBE
ESR < 0.1   W ESR < 0.6   W
100µF
C2
L1
2.2µF
C3
100V
C6
C7
.01-.1µF
1500V
C8
BNC RL
COPPER STRIP (2-3OZ)
2"- 3" LONG
-Vin
+Vin
-S
-Vout
+S
+Vout
4
1
6
7
3
8
9
CURRENT
V    5
ADJ
**OPTIONAL PARTS FOR COMMON MODE NOISE REDUCTION
1µH
F1
2
ON/OFF
SYNC IN
F1 = 4A slow blow
** **
C4
22µF
C5 C9
3.3µF
3.3µH
22µF
50V
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
AMBIENT OPERATING TEMPERATURE
DEGREE C
O
U